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From: Ogan, Laura M (DNR) <laura.ogan@alaska.gov>  
Sent: Tuesday, February 25, 2020 3:08 PM 
To: Sen. Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Sen. Cathy Giessel 
<Sen.Cathy.Giessel@akleg.gov>; Sen. Peter Micciche <Sen.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov>; Sen. Jesse 
Kiehl <Sen.Jesse.Kiehl@akleg.gov> 
Cc: Longan, Sara W (DNR) <sara.longan@alaska.gov> 
Subject: Senate Resource Finance-Sub Committee Follow-up 2.20.20 
 
 
Good Afternoon, 
 
To follow-up on the Royalty in Kind (RIK) and Royal in Value (RIV) question during the 2/20/20 sub-
finance committee, below are the CY2019 numbers from the Division of Oil and Gas Royalty Accounting 
team: 
  

Revenue Source Total 2019 Barrels Total 2019 Revenue 

RIK 7,141,983.39 $422,037,157.90  

RIV 19,650,831.62 $826,619,873.71  

Total 26,792,815.01 $1,248,657,031.61  
 
 
Thank you, 
 
Laura Ogan 
Legislative Liaison | Special Projects 
Alaska Department of Natural Resources  
ANC 269-8434 |JNU 465-4730 |Cell 317-5183 
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